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Information Pertaining to the original FOIA request submitted to the CIA on March 24, 2016:

Fax #1
An initial FOIA request (a non-expedited request) was submitted to the CIA on Thursday March 24, 2016
via fax at 11:02AM CST/12:02PM EST.

Call #1

A call was placed that afternoon (3/24/16) to the CIA FOIA hotline. I was connected to a voicemail and
left a message noting I had sent FOIA request via fax. I also left my phone number such that the CIA
could contact me to verbally confirm the FOIA request had been received. Call records will confirm this
call was placed. This call was not returned.

Delayed USPS Mailing #1
The same FOIA request was mailed on Thursday March 24, 2016 overnight via USPS (guaranteed to

arrive the next day Friday March 25, 2016 by noon. Tracking number 9571 1000 1950 6084 0001 85.

The online USPS tracking system in addition to the USPS Product Tracking and Reporting Sheet
(obtained at the USPS store at which the parcel was mailed) notes the parcel to have arrived 4 days late on
Monday March, 28, 2016 at 6:36AM and was signed by M Barker.

Return Receipt #1
The return receipt received for this USPS delivery (tracking number 9571 1000 1950 6084 0001 85) is

dated 3/29/16 and was signed by Linda Moody.

Call #2

A second call was placed to the CIA FOIA hotline on Monday March 28, 2016. My message noted
having submitted FOIA information via fax and mail. Ileft my phone number a second time and
requested the agency return my call. Call records will confirm this call was placed. This call was not
returned.

Non-Compliance with FOIA statutes and CIA Response
e The CIA failed to provide a tracking number for the FOIA request sent on Thursday March 24,

2016 within 10 days.

e The CIA failed to provide notification regarding whether or not the agency intended to comply
with the FOIA request sent on Thursday March 24, 2016 within the proper amount of time.

e Response was received via mail from the CIA in mid-May 2016 regarding the initial FOIA
submitted on 3/24/16. The letter is dated as having been written on Friday May 6, 2016. The
envelope containing the letter was postmarked as having been sent Thursday May 12, 2016.
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March 23, 2016

Information and Privacy Coordinator

Central Intelligence Agency
WASHINGTON, DC 20505

Fax: 703-613-3007

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT/PRIVACY ACT REQUEST

Dear Sir or Madam,

My name is Callen Willis.

I currently live in Fort Worth, Texas, am 30 years old and am unemployed.

| have NO AFFILIATION with the FBI, CIA or any other United States government organization.

I never signed a contract to work for the FBI, CIA or any other United States government organization.

I am submitting this request for records under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and the
Privacy Act to ensure my government has accurately depicted the fact that I do not currently work for and
never have worked for or agreed to work for the United States government in any capacity.

For the sake of transparency, as it has come to my attention there may be some confusion regarding this issue:

I am NOT a spy. I am not currently, never have been and never will be a spy for the United States

government (or any other country’s government on Planet Earth for that matter as that would be treason) in
any capacity. EVER.

Kindly process this request for records under both statutes to release the maximum number of records

(AKA: ALL records). I request copies of all files, correspondence and other records concerning myself. To

assist you with this search, I am providing the following information regarding myself:

Citizenship: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
My full name: Callen Elizabeth Willis
Address: 4317 Hyatt Court
Fort Worth, Texas 76116
Birthday:
Place of Birth: Fort Worth, Texas
Social Security Number: . 5958
Passport Number: 525301115

I authorize you to spend up to 1 day searching for responsive records. This is an individual request for research and
study purposes. Please notify me via phone (817-308-0426) if you have any questions. Ifthere are any fees for
searching for, reviewing, or copying the records, please notify me before processing if the amount exceeds $1.

If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption you believe justifies your refusal to
release the information and notify me of appeal procedures available under the law.

Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that I am the person named above and I understand that any falsification
of this statement is punishable under the provisions of Title 18, United States Code (U.S.C.), Section 1001 by a fine
of not more than 310,000 or by imprisonment of not more than five years, or both; and that requesting or obtaining
any record(s) under false pretenses is punishable under the provisions of Title 5, U.S.C., Section 552a(i)(3) as a
misdemeanor and by a fine of not more than $5,000.

Sincerely,
Callen Elizabeth Willis
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WASHINGTON, DC 20505
Fax: 703-613.3007

EREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT/PRIVACY ACT REQUEST

Dear Sir or Madam.
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For the sake of transparency, as it l:as come (o my attention there may be some confusion regarding this issue:
Tam NOT » spy. La a spy for the United States
government (or any other country's government on Planet Earth for that matter as that would be treason) in

any capaciry. EVER.
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lrequest copics of all files, correspondence and othe: [ECaTds concermin:
assist you with this search, | am providing the follounn.g information regarding myself:

Citizenship: INIT
My full name: Callen Elizabeth Willis
Address: 4317 Hyatt Court

Fort Worth, Texas 76116
Birthday: 04/171985
Place of Birth: Fort Worth, Texas

Social Security Nutnber: 453.71.80¢R
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May 6. 2016

Ms. Callen Elizabeth Willis
4317 Hyau Court
Fort Worth, TX 76116

Reference: P-2016-00571
Dear Ms. Willis:

This is a final response to your 23 March 2016 Privacy Act (PA) reguest, received in the
office of the Information and Privacy Coordinator on 24 March 2016, for records pertaining to
yourself. We processed your request in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),

5 U.8.C. § 552, as amended, and the Privacy Act of 1974, 5 U.S.C. § 552a. Our processing
included a search for records that would reveal an openly acknowledged Agency affiliation existing
up to and including the date the Agency started its search and did not locate any responsive
records.

With respect to responsive records that would reveal a classified connection to the CIA, in
accordance with Section 3.6(a) of Executive Order 13526, as amended. the CIA can neither
confirm nor deny the existence or nonexistence of records responsive 1o your request. The fact of
the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself currently and properly classified and relates
to intelligence sources and methods information protected from disclosure by Section 6 of the CIA
Act of 1949, as amended, and Section 102A(i)(1) of the National Security Act of 1947, as
amended. Therefore, you may consider this portion of the response a denial of your request
pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1) and (b)(3), and PA exemptions (j)}(1) and (k)X1). I have
enclosed an explanation of exemptions for your reference and retention.

Although our searches were reasonably calculated to uncover.all relevant documents, and it
1s highly unlikely that repeating those searches would change the result. you nevertheless have the
legal right to appeal the finding of no records responsive to your requests. As the CIA Information
and Privacy Coordinator, | am the CIA official responsible for this determination. You have the
right to appeal this response to the Agency Release Panel, in my care, within 45 days from the date
of this letter. Please include the basis of your appeal.

Sincerely,

Miked Jo2—

Michael Lavergne
Information and Privacy Coordinator

Enclosure
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Explanation of Exemptions
Under the Freedom of Information Act

excmpts from disclosure information currently and properly classified, pursuant to an
Executive Order;

exempts from disclosure information which pertains solely to the internal personnel rules
and practices of the Agency;

exempts from disclosure information that another federal statute protects, provided that
the other federal statute either requires that the matters be withheld, or establishes
particular criteria for withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld.
The (b)(3) statutes upon which the CIA relies include, but are not limited to, the CIA Act

of 1949.

exempts from disclosure trade secrets and commercial or financial information that is
obtained from a person and that is privileged or confidential;

exempts from disclosure inter-and intra-agency memoranda or letters that would not be
available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the agency;

exempts from disclosure information from’ personnel and medical files and similar files
the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of privacy;

exempts from disclosure information compiled for law enforcement purposes to the
extent that the production of the information (A) could reasonably be expected to
interfere with enforcement proceedings; (B) would deprive a person of'a right to a fair
trial or an impartial adjudication; (C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an
unwarranted invasion of personal pn'vacy; (D) could reasonably be expected to disclose
the identity of a confidential source or, in the case of information compiled by a criminal
law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation.or by an agency
conducting a lawful national security intelligence investigation, information furnished by
a confidential source ; (E) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk
circumvention of the law; or (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger any
individual’s life or physical safety;

exempts from disclosure information contained in reports or related to examination,
operating, or condition reports prepared by, or on behalf of, or for use of an agency
responsible for regulating or supervising financial institutions; and

exempts from disclosure geological and geophysical information and data, including
maps, concerning wells.

Central Intelligence Agency, October 2012
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Explanation of Exemptions
Under the Privacy Act

exempts from disclosure infom}ation compiled in casonable anticipation of a civil action
or proceeding;

exempts from disclosure certain.information maintsined by the Central Intelligence
Agency,

exempts from disclosure certain‘information maintzined by law enforcement agencies;

exempts from disclosure information propesly classified, pursuant to an Executive Order;

exempts from disclosure material compiled for criminal investigative law enforcement
purposes, by non-principal function criminal law enforcement entities and material
compiled for other investigative law enforcement purposes, by any agency,

exempts from disclosure information pertaining to the protective services afforded the
President of the United States and others;

exempts from disclosure information that statutes require to be maintained and used
solely as statistical records;

exempts from disclosure investigatory material compiled solely for the:purpose of
determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for federal civilian amployment, or
access to classified information, but only to the extent the disclosure of which would
reveal the identity of a confidential source who fumnished information after the
government's express promise to keep that source's identity confidential;

exempts from disclosure testingor examination material used solely to determine

individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in the Federal service, the

disclosure of which would compromise the objectivity or faimess of thetesting or
examination process; and §

exempts from disclosure cvaluation material the armed forces use to determine an
individual’s potential for promotion, but only if disclosure would reveal the identity of a
source who furnished information after the government’s express promise to keep that
source’s identity confidential.

Central Intelligence Agency, October 2012
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